Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the Group's financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in foreign exchange rates.

The Group is  exposed to currency risk as a result of foreign  currency transactions entered into by subsidiaries in currencies
other than their functional currency. Foreign currency denominated assets and liabilities together with expected cash flows
from anticipated transactions denominated in foreign currency give rise to foreign exchange exposures. Foreign exchange
exposures in transactional currencies other than the functional currency of the operating entities are kept to an
acceptable level.

The Company has a number of investments in foreign subsidiaries whose net assets are exposed to currency translation risk.

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

Assuming a change of 10% in average rates collectively against Ringgit Malaysia ("RM"), with all other variables held constant,
the impact to the Group and the Company's profit after tax will be approximately as shown below:

   Group/Company
   2018   2017
   RM'000   RM'000

   AUD/RM - strengthened by 10%   295   329
   AUD/RM - weakened by 10%   (295)   (329)

(d) Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group or the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting financial obligation due to shortage
of funds.

The Group manages its debt maturity profile, operating cash flows and the availability of funding so as to ensure that
refinancing, repayment and funding needs are met. As part of its overall liquidity management, the Group maintains sufficient
levels of cash or cash convertible investments to meet its working capital requirements.

150
LAND & GENERAL BERHAD
(5507-H)

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 March 2018 (cont’d)

L&G Layout A4.qxp_Layout 1  27/07/2018  11:29 AM  Page 150